modifi cation(s), the following resolution as an Ordinary 
Resolution:

RESOLVED THAT the Memorandum of Association of the 
Company be and is hereby altered by substituting the existing 
Clause V thereof by the following Clause V:

“V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is
Rs. 127,00,00,000 (Rupees one hundred and twenty seven 
crores) divided into 3,26,50,000 (three crores twenty six lakhs 
and fi fty thousand) equity shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each 
and 94,35,000 (ninety four lakhs and thirty fi ve thousand) 
Redeemable Cumulative Preference Shares of Rs.100 (Rupees 
One hundred) each with the power to the Board to increase or

[...]

hand over at the entrance, duly signed by them. Members who 
hold shares in the DEMATERIALISED FORM are requested to 
indicate without fail their DP ID and Client ID Numbers in the 
Attendance Slips.

NOTES

ROUTE MAP FOR AGM VENUE

“3. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is 
Rs. 127,00,00,000 (Rupees one hundred and twenty seven 
crores) divided into 3,26,50,000 (three crores twenty six lakhs 
and fi fty thousand) equity shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each 

and 94,35,000 (ninety four lakhs and thirty fi ve thousand) 
Redeemable Cumulative Preference Shares of Rs.100 (Rupees 
One hundred) each”